Illinois law.
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Section 215.621  Exemption for Waterbase Material and Heatset Offset Ink 

The requirements of Sections 215.624, 215.625 and 215.628(a) shall not apply to equipment while it is being used to produce paint or ink formulations which contain 10 percent or more, by weight, water, or inks containing Magie oil and glycol as the primary solvent. 

(Source:  Added at 12 Ill. Reg. 7311, effective April 8, 1988) 
